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Ergebnisliste 

Gesamtwertung - 10.000 m Hauptlauf 

  1. Haas, Christian            77 TVN Zisser Kronstorf         32:19,28   1. M     

  2. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        32:21,49   1. M35   

  3. Pernsteiner, Walter        64 LAC Amateure Steyr           32:35,71   1. M40   

  4. Scheiflinger, Roland       75 NF St. Pölten                32:52,49   1. M30   

  5. Wurm, Christian            73 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn      34:23,58   2. M30   

  6. Bauer, Hermann             66 Ulpz Grieskirchen            34:26,87   2. M35   

  7. Plank, Herbert             66 BSG Union Mauer              34:31,82   3. M35   

  8. Herzog, Josef              63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        34:37,67   2. M40   

  9. Gastecker, Thomas          76 HSV-Tria Amstetten           35:34,93   2. M     

 10. Schoder, David             81 LAC Amateure Steyr           35:36,45   3. M     

 11. Spatt, Wolf                78 KV Röda                      35:40,82   4. M     

 12. Roeska, Markus             79 LCU Euratsfeld               36:00,03   5. M     

 13. Steinkellner, Alois        63 BSG Union Mauer              36:13,59   3. M40   

 14. Jungwirth, Wolfgang        61 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:15,95   4. M40   

 15. Wegerer, Karl              55 ULC Ardagger                 36:17,25   1. M50   

 16. Fuesselberger, Johannes    62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:55,91   5. M40   

 17. Stockmaier, Hubert         56 Eybl Laufrad Steyr           37:00,30   1. M45   

 18. Panner, Robert             59 HSV Melk                     37:00,83   2. M45   

 19. Hrubicek, Karl             62 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   37:14,23   6. M40   

 20. Schoder, Erwin             80 Tria Team NÖ West            37:21,35   6. M     

 21. Kleemann, Josef            68 SVSG Lunz/See                37:24,14   4. M35   

 22. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:26,39   3. M45   

 23. Katzenschlaeger, Stefan    60 Run4fun Voest Linz           37:28,01   4. M45   

 24. Buchberger, Heinrich       61 Trirun Linz                  37:28,47   7. M40   

 25. Hehenberger, Matthias      77 Neuhofen                     37:33,18   7. M     

 26. Winter, Johann             54 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           37:33,84   2. M50   

 27. Boxhofer, Guenther         74 Tria Team NÖ West            37:44,14   3. M30   

 28. Heigl, Engelbert           74 SKG-Welser Profile           37:45,21   4. M30   

 29. Zehetner, Josef            66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:49,62   5. M35   

 30. Hintermayr, Erich          69 ASKÖ Marchtrenk              37:51,03   6. M35   

 31. Rafetseder, Johann         61 SC-Greinsfurth               37:56,81   8. M40   

 32. Wolfram, Christoph         70 HSV Tria Amstetten           38:03,43   7. M35   

 33. Wohlfarter, Erich          69 Scheibbs                     38:04,55   8. M35   

 34. Grausam, Ernst             57 LT Ferschnitz                38:08,26   5. M45   

 35. Frehsner, Kurt             64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:11,25   9. M40   

 36. Raferzeder, Thomas         70 TSV St. Georgen/Gusen        38:17,23   9. M35   

 37. Mille, Robert              71 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   38:25,65   5. M30   

 38. Lechner, Reinhard          77 HSV Melk                     38:32,44   8. M     

 39. Buder, Andreas             69 Union Waidhofen              38:33,44  10. M35   

 40. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK-Voest                     38:35,02   1. W40   

 41. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:36,17   1. J     

 42. Hintersteiner, Leo         66 Tria Team NÖ West            38:37,82  11. M35   

 43. Hoelblinger, Kurt          61 Mitterbach                   38:39,70  10. M40   

 44. Eberl, Manfred             60 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       38:40,90   6. M45   

 45. Bevilacqua, Andreas        88 Pergine                      38:41,71   2. J     

 46. Jandl, Mario               75 SC-Greinsfurth               38:50,77   6. M30   

 47. Neugebauer, Bernhard       69 LAC Amateure Steyr           38:50,96  12. M35   

 48. Schoder, Hans-Juergen      75 Intersport Austria RadioGr   38:52,23   7. M30   

 49. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 ULC Ardagger                 38:57,37   2. W40   

 50. Kefer, Fritz               56 Sport Union Ybbsitz          39:01,04   7. M45   

 51. Mayerhofer, Guenther       74 LT Ferschnitz                39:07,03   8. M30   

 52. Schwarentorer, Pirmin      89 VCA City Center Amstetten    39:29,52   3. J     

 53. Etlinger, Franz            65 LT Amstetten                 39:31,13  11. M40   

 54. Otto, Erich                66 BSG Union Mauer              39:34,41  13. M35   

 55. Riesenhuber, Christian     61 ESV                          39:35,32  12. M40   

 56. Eckel, Christian           70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:37,85  14. M35   

 57. Wedl, Maria                55 Union Waidhofen              39:42,18   1. W50   
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 58. Keiblinger, Peter          61 www.agk.at                   39:44,72  13. M40   

 59. Haiden, Gerhard            78 Amstetten                    39:48,93   9. M     

 60. Hartl, Rainer              62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:49,83  14. M40   

 61. Wieser, Leopold            61 LT Ferschnitz                39:57,79  15. M40   

 62. Kromoser, Johannes         67 LT Ferschnitz                40:03,82  15. M35   

 63. Helm, Anton                64 Amstetten                    40:06,51  16. M40   

 64. Resnitschek, Helfried      52 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:14,04   3. M50   

 65. Jandl, Willibald           49 ULC Ardagger                 40:14,60   1. M55   

 66. Piringer, Johann           51 St. Peter/Au                 40:16,15   4. M50   

 67. Datzberger, Willi          59 LT Ferschnitz                40:17,55   8. M45   

 68. Dorner, Josef              60 MRST                         40:24,17   9. M45   

 69. Mayrhofer, Helmut          76 SC-Greinsfurth               40:29,41  10. M     

 70. Gutenbrunner, Helmut       65 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   40:36,20  17. M40   

 71. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:45,23  18. M40   

 72. Neidhart, Thomas           61 Amstetten                    40:49,45  19. M40   

 73. Teufel, Gerhard            62 Sparkasse Amstetten          40:57,77  20. M40   

 74. Weis, Manfred              49 SU Waidhofen                 41:02,83   2. M55   

 75. Mayrhofer, Anton           63 SC-Greinsfurth               41:04,94  21. M40   

 76. Riegler, Simon             90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        41:15,68   1. SA    

 77. Seiche, Martin             80 Amstetten                    41:18,40  11. M     

 78. Zappini, Ezio              52 Pergine                      41:18,88   5. M50   

 79. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            41:23,10  12. M     

 80. Malpaga, Anneke            88 Pergine                      41:37,47   1. JI    

 81. Schachner, Johann          65 Union Ybbsitz                41:39,61  22. M40   

 82. Rosenberger, Georg         71 LT Ferschnitz                41:41,71   9. M30   

 83. Groszsteiner, Manfred      68 LCV Senoner Euratsfeld       41:46,56  16. M35   

 84. Brunner, Guenter           63 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   41:49,10  23. M40   

 85. Schoenleitner, Erwin       67 FIT Sport GFM                41:50,12  17. M35   

 86. Reitbauer, Gerhard         71 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   41:51,71  10. M30   

 87. Mille, Alfred              64 Neufurth                     41:52,34  24. M40   

 88. Witz, Karl                 66 PV Amstetten                 41:56,67  18. M35   

 89. Burgstaler, Hubert         78 LT Amstetten                 41:57,85  13. M     

 90. Paumann, Walter            63 LCU Euratsfeld               41:58,97  25. M40   

 91. Strasser, Udo              63 Union Vorchdorf              42:01,20  26. M40   

 92. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:02,67   3. M55   

 93. Spreitz, Anton             65 LT Zeillern                  42:10,50  27. M40   

 94. Hvelplund, Agnete          86 Brorup                       42:15,20   2. JI    

 95. Blutsch, Hans              51 Wien                         42:15,21   6. M50   

 96. Dr. Ebner, Stefan          66 Amstetten                    42:16,49  19. M35   

 97. Visentin, Sara             87 Pergine                      42:20,40   3. JI    

 98. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:21,17  14. M     

 99. Handlgruber, Peter         72 UTC Amstetten                42:21,60  11. M30   

100. Brandstaetter, Mario       78 St. Peter/Au                 42:22,54  15. M     

101. Fuesselberger, Andreas     60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:22,55  10. M45   

102. Berger-Steiner, Ferdinand  69 SV Gaflenz                   42:26,14  20. M35   

103. Haberfehlner, Georg        83 Amstetten                    42:31,88  16. M     

104. Koeglberger, Thomas        74 Eybl Laufrad Steyr           42:33,33  12. M30   

105. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:40,33  11. M45   

106. Scheidl, Hubert            60 LT St. Georgen               42:44,01  12. M45   

107. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:45,19   1. W45   

108. Habelsreiter, Helmut       76 St. Valentin                 42:48,95  17. M     

109. Zehetgruber, Peter         71 Neufurth                     42:50,87  13. M30   

110. Eilenberger, Josef         64 Neuhofen                     42:52,59  28. M40   

111. Lehenbauer, Hubert         70 SC Holiday                   42:57,23  21. M35   

112. Beck, Matthias             75 Amstetten                    43:01,39  14. M30   

113. Gansch, David              77 ORA                          43:01,97  18. M     

114. Dollfuss, Helmut           56 Allhartsberg                 43:02,52  13. M45   

115. Seiche, Markus             78 Tria Team NÖ West            43:02,99  19. M     

116. Braun, Markus              69 Amstetten                    43:07,92  22. M35   

117. Szegedi, Stephan           90 Team Tomcat                  43:09,20   2. SA    

118. Haberfehlner, Peter        73 Amstetten                    43:14,25  15. M30   

119. Schierfshuber, Wolfgang    73 Ulmerfeld                    43:15,37  16. M30   

120. Steiner, Martin            73 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:18,34  17. M30   
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121. Weinberger, Karl           63 ULC Ardagger                 43:18,79  29. M40   

122. Schuberth, Oswald          54 LAC Amateure Steyr           43:20,33   7. M50   

123. Bevilacqua, Romeo          55 Pergine                      43:22,19   8. M50   

124. Altecker, Johann           36 St. Florian                  43:24,42   1. M65   

125. Nadlinger, Karl            69 BRD                          43:30,99  23. M35   

126. Grausam, Stefanie          85 HSV Tria Amstetten           43:39,52   1. F     

127. Laengauer, Gerhard         51 Waidhofen                    43:40,35   9. M50   

128. Fehringer, Wolfgang        73 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   43:47,12  18. M30   

129. Schimbaeck, Erwin          73 TriRun Linz                  43:59,53  19. M30   

130. Schaub, Guenter            65 SC-Greinsfurth               44:07,83  30. M40   

131. Touka, Fatima              89 Pergine                      44:10,62   4. JI    

132. Aigner, Franz              60 Amstetten                    44:11,49  14. M45   

133. Voellenkle, Joerg          43 ASKÖ Luftenberg              44:16,74   1. M60   

134. Rab, Nikolaus              87 Wien                         44:20,82   4. J     

135. Raab, Karl                 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:22,45  15. M45   

136. Lienbacher, Wolfgang       71 LT Zeillern                  44:26,63  20. M30   

137. Dopsitschek, Verena        77 UBWC Amstetten               44:28,09   2. F     

138. Rigl, Hermann              61 ASKÖ Luftenberg              44:28,47  31. M40   

139. Langsenreither, Hannes     67 Rosenau                      44:30,52  24. M35   

140. Reisinger, Johann          64 Judo Center Ybbstal          44:33,19  32. M40   

141. Strasser-Liebminger, Gundul61 LT Laingerhof                44:35,20   3. W40   

142. Nekola, Manfred            63 LT Laingerhof                44:35,92  33. M40   

143. Bieringer, Rudolf          61 Zeillern                     44:36,24  34. M40   

144. Digruber, Rene             86 Neumarkt                     44:36,71   5. J     

145. Hinteregger, Ludwig        68 ÖAV Euratsfeld               44:43,27  25. M35   

146. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LT Amstetten                 44:48,93  35. M40   

147. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:49,72  36. M40   

148. Schweighofer, Michael      82 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:51,16  20. M     

149. Stockner, Ernst            49 SU-Waidhofen                 44:54,99   4. M55   

150. Berger, Franz              53 ULC Ardagger                 45:07,65  10. M50   

151. Nussbaummueller, Johannes  61 Donaumandl Wallsee           45:14,12  37. M40   

152. Gruber, Reinhard           82 Ski Club Greinsfurth         45:17,57  21. M     

153. Aichinger, Matthias        81 Ski Club Greinsfurth         45:18,43  22. M     

154. Hinterhoelzl, Lukas        89 HSV Melk                     45:22,07   6. J     

155. Etlinger, Karlheinz        90 Amstetten                    45:24,67   3. SA    

156. Kunz, Christian            66 CHK 24                       45:26,05  26. M35   

157. Resch, Kathrin             83 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:32,04   3. F     

158. Klauser, Andreas           73 Die Durchtrainierer          45:37,38  21. M30   

159. Himmelbauer, Erwin         59 LT Amstetten                 45:47,81  16. M45   

160. Schuberth, Gerda           64 LAC Amateure Steyr           45:48,23   4. W40   

161. Berger-Steiner, Monika     72 SV Gaflenz                   45:57,84   1. W30   

162. Hagl, Dominik              46 LCU Pyhra                    46:19,29   5. M55   

163. Poechhacker, Ronny         66 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   46:24,68  27. M35   

164. Fellner, Martin            90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:32,34   4. SA    

165. Ingerl, Manuel             90 Amstetten                    46:32,75   5. SA    

166. Mizda, Michael             71 Amstetten                    46:37,79  22. M30   

167. Haslinger, Alexander       81 ATUS Amstetten               46:42,22  23. M     

168. Hofmacher, Ernst           59 Waidhofen                    46:49,86  17. M45   

169. Buder, Bettina             71 Union Waidhofen              46:51,36   2. W30   

170. Muttenthaler, Martin       76 Leiben                       46:54,97  24. M     

171. Ehebruster, Karin          68 ESV                          47:04,92   1. W35   

172. Kranzer, Konrad            51 Tsv Grein                    47:07,80  11. M50   

173. Winter, Romana             77 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           47:09,16   4. F     

174. Voss, Markus               81 Grein                        47:10,93  25. M     

175. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Amstetten                    47:22,75  28. M35   

176. Wurzenberger, Josef        56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:27,33  18. M45   

177. Popp, Juergen              64 Amstetten                    47:29,68  38. M40   

178. Treiblmaier, Horst         59 Blindenmarkt                 47:43,05  19. M45   

179. Pils, Elvira               62 ESV                          47:43,42   5. W40   

180. Digruber, Hans-Otto        45 Amstetten                    47:44,45   2. M60   

181. Riegler, Verena            91 Amstetten                    47:44,95   1. SIA   

182. Wimmer, Theresa            66 Behamberg                    47:45,49   2. W35   

183. Berger, Gerald             66 Amstetten                    47:48,70  29. M35   
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184. Haberhauer, Ernst          57 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   47:58,86  20. M45   

185. Salzer, Johann             60 Ybbs                         48:00,89  21. M45   

186. Reiter, Michael            83 Artefex                      48:01,00  26. M     

187. Hochleitner, Sigrid        81 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:02,00   5. F     

188. Seibezeder, Christoph      71 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:02,81  23. M30   

189. Hubegger, Klaus            57 RK Amstetten                 48:03,31  22. M45   

190. Obermann, Franz            48 NF St. Pölten                48:04,25   6. M55   

191. Langeder, Theresia         61 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:05,42   6. W40   

192. Gruber, Gabriele           52 LT Amstetten                 48:06,10   2. W50   

193. Stebegg, Florian           89 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   48:07,31   7. J     

194. Walter, Andrea             67 Donaumandl Wallsee           48:07,82   3. W35   

195. Stebegg, Franz             63 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   48:08,20  39. M40   

196. Riesenhuber, Barbara       65 ESV                          48:12,77   7. W40   

197. Digruber, Peter            69 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:13,11  30. M35   

198. Schuller, Gerhard          70 FC Bachwirt                  48:18,22  31. M35   

199. Kammleithner, Carina       91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:22,53   2. SIA   

200. Obereigner, Ulla           89 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:23,47   5. JI    

201. Peham, Gerhard             66 Amstetten                    48:28,13  32. M35   

202. Griessenberger, Markus     69 LT Amstetten                 48:28,34  33. M35   

203. Ritt, Johann               56 LAC Amateure Steyr           48:30,14  23. M45   

204. Scharenthorer, Yannick     90 TT Union Waidhofen           48:31,57   6. SA    

205. Gansch, Ernst              47 Amstetten                    48:32,44   7. M55   

206. Fromhund, Regina           71 Winklarn                     48:41,25   3. W30   

207. Gstettenhofer, Fritz       43 LT Amstetten                 48:46,22   3. M60   

208. Schindlecker, Maria        53 Winklarn                     48:47,12   3. W50   

209. Burian, Wolfgang           53 Steyr                        48:49,18  12. M50   

210. Steiner, Susanne           63 Amstetten                    49:06,17   8. W40   

211. Pachner, Dieter            71 Amstetten                    49:14,13  24. M30   

212. Malleier, Christina        91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:18,25   3. SIA   

213. Kugler, Herbert            67 Amstetten                    49:25,12  34. M35   

214. Dorner, Johann             69 St. Georgen                  49:26,09  35. M35   

215. Ebner, Stefan              66 LT Zeillern                  49:26,43  36. M35   

216. Rab, Karl                  53 Wien                         49:37,93  13. M50   

217. Lienbacher, Johannes       72 LT Zeillern                  49:39,00  25. M30   

218. Zickbauer, Monika          58 NF St. Pölten                49:40,31   2. W45   

219. Hochhaltinger, Thomas      86 Amstetten                    49:43,19   8. J     

220. Schindlegger, Hubert       61 LT Amstetten                 49:45,52  40. M40   

221. Hochhaltinger, Herbert     52 Amstetten                    49:47,08  14. M50   

222. Roislehner, Michael        62 Kematen                      49:47,43  41. M40   

223. Reisinger, Niklas          93 Amstetten                    49:48,16   7. SA    

224. Fichtiner, Michael         91 Viehdorf                     50:04,04   8. SA    

225. Wagner Maria               52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       50:20,72   4. W50   

226. Grim, Herbert              42 Donaumandl Wallsee           50:21,30   4. M60   

227. Taschl, Nina               71 BSG Mauer                    50:21,47   4. W30   

228. Wieringer, Michael         72 Mauer                        50:25,92  26. M30   

229. Langreither, Andreas       64 Amstetten                    50:40,08  42. M40   

230. Hajicek, Frantisek         51 SPSVD JIstenbnice            51:07,12  15. M50   

231. Gaspar, Martina            74 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        51:21,07   5. W30   

232. Gstettenhofer, Gabi        67 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        51:58,43   4. W35   

233. Arthofer, Thomas           93 SHS                          52:03,04   9. SA    

234. Obermann, Traude           52 NF St. Pölten                52:12,97   5. W50   

235. Wiesinger-Scharner, Doris  75 Wang                         52:14,50   6. W30   

236. Koci, Guenther             64 Bruckbach                    52:15,88  43. M40   

237. Muttenthaler, Maria        61 Amstetten                    52:29,45   9. W40   

238. Hofschweiger, Daniel       90 Neufurth                     52:32,36  10. SA    

239. Riegler, Gerhard           67 Amstetten                    52:33,23  37. M35   

240. Ober, Silvia               68 Hollenstein                  52:41,69   5. W35   

241. Wieser, Helmut             51 LT Amstetten                 52:44,27  16. M50   

242. Grabenschweiger, Johann    48 ÖAV Amstetten                52:45,89   8. M55   

243. Schuech, Othmar            37 LT Amstetten                 52:47,04   2. M65   

244. Kriechbauer, Johann        62 LT Amstetten                 52:51,52  44. M40   

245. Siebenbrunner, Elke        70 Amstetten                    52:57,97   6. W35   

246. Steindl, Lucia             70 SC-Greinsfurth               53:00,04   7. W35   
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247. Morawetz, Peter            52 Amstetten                    53:01,51  17. M50   

248. Keiblinger, Anneliese      63 www.agk.at                   53:02,17  10. W40   

249. Fischer, Alois             37 SVSG Lunz/See                53:05,28   3. M65   

250. Dr. Hoebarth, Karl         56 Amstetten                    53:23,20  24. M45   

251. Kubak, Johann              68 Amstetten                    53:25,03  38. M35   

252. Schweighofer, Anna         91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        53:27,38   4. SIA   

253. Schweighofer, Sonja        71 LT Amstetten                 53:35,34   7. W30   

254. Wansch, Paul               62 Amstetten                    53:38,41  45. M40   

255. Dr. Bachner, Gerhard       58 Amstetten                    53:41,31  25. M45   

256. Dr. Muttenthaler, Harald   58 Amstetten                    53:41,88  26. M45   

257. Hoelbl, Gertraud           48 LT Sonntagberg               53:42,62   1. W55   

258. Seiche, Waltraud           58 LT Winklarn                  53:46,44   3. W45   

259. Moerixbauer, Birgit        72 Waidhofen                    53:47,27   8. W30   

260. Pfiffinger, Manuela        81 SC-Greinsfurth               54:03,35   6. F     

261. Pfiffinger, Gerhard        57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:03,65  27. M45   

262. Haslinger, Marina          84 ATUS Amstetten               54:27,55   7. F     

263. Lichtenschopf, Birgit      64 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   54:43,15  11. W40   

264. Raffetseder, Monika        72 Amstetten                    54:52,62   9. W30   

265. Buerbaumer, Eva            65 Amstetten                    54:53,82  12. W40   

266. Klein, Maria               47 ATUS Hausmening              54:54,08   2. W55   

267. Huebl, Werner              39 LT Amstetten                 54:56,09   4. M65   

268. Fischer, Marianne          41 SVSG Lunz/See                54:59,23   1. W60   

269. Grabenschweiger, Helga     60 LT Amstetten                 55:11,14   4. W45   

270. Meder, Oliver              92 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        55:16,62  11. SA    

271. Deinhofer, Anita           70 SV Hochleitner               55:30,94   8. W35   

272. Lachinger, Werner          68 Sportstudio Haas             55:51,09  39. M35   

273. Katzensteiner, Thomas      78 Team Tomcat                  56:03,54  27. M     

274. Haberfehlner, Waltraut     43 LT Amstetten                 56:04,03   2. W60   

275. Schueller, Felix           93 Amstetten                    56:12,50  12. SA    

276. Koutni, Robert             56 NF St. Pölten                56:29,03  28. M45   

277. Nussbaumer, Reinhard       62 Amstetten                    57:10,59  46. M40   

278. Raab, Gabi                 60 Ferschnitz                   57:19,44   5. W45   

279. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        57:46,12   3. W60   

280. Wieser, Hilde              48 LT Amstetten                 57:56,24   3. W55   

281. Schueller, Christian       60 Amstetten                    58:24,79  29. M45   

282. Planickova, Eva            54 VS Tabor CR                  58:32,46   6. W50   

283. Lorenz, Erika              57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        58:49,98   6. W45   

284. Kohout, Maria              58 LT Amstetten                 59:01,35   7. W45   

285. Plank, Herbert             66 Blindenmarkt                 59:38,74  40. M35   

286. Schoenberger, Lukas        93 SHS                          59:55,88  13. SA    

287. Böheim, Marion             70 LT Amstetten                 59:58,47   9. W35   

288. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:59,01   5. M60   

289. Mayrhofer, Robert          73 Wieselburg                   59:59,20  27. M30   

290. Alesi, Jacqueline          89 Team Tomcat                1:02:58,81   6. JI    

291. Blutsch, Armin             61 Amstetten                  1:06:10,57  47. M40   

292. Walter, Franz              57 Amstetten                  1:06:10,85  30. M45   

293. Flankl, Anita              76 SC Holiday                 1:09:41,78   8. F     
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Männer 

  1. Haas, Christian            77 TVN Zisser Kronstorf         32:19,28 

  2. Gastecker, Thomas          76 HSV-Tria Amstetten           35:34,93 

  3. Schoder, David             81 LAC Amateure Steyr           35:36,45 

  4. Spatt, Wolf                78 KV Röda                      35:40,82 

  5. Roeska, Markus             79 LCU Euratsfeld               36:00,03 

  6. Schoder, Erwin             80 Tria Team NÖ West            37:21,35 

  7. Hehenberger, Matthias      77 Neuhofen                     37:33,18 

  8. Lechner, Reinhard          77 HSV Melk                     38:32,44 

  9. Haiden, Gerhard            78 Amstetten                    39:48,93 

 10. Mayrhofer, Helmut          76 SC-Greinsfurth               40:29,41 

 11. Seiche, Martin             80 Amstetten                    41:18,40 

 12. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            41:23,10 

 13. Burgstaler, Hubert         78 LT Amstetten                 41:57,85 

 14. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:21,17 

 15. Brandstaetter, Mario       78 St. Peter/Au                 42:22,54 

 16. Haberfehlner, Georg        83 Amstetten                    42:31,88 

 17. Habelsreiter, Helmut       76 St. Valentin                 42:48,95 

 18. Gansch, David              77 ORA                          43:01,97 

 19. Seiche, Markus             78 Tria Team NÖ West            43:02,99 

 20. Schweighofer, Michael      82 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:51,16 

 21. Gruber, Reinhard           82 Ski Club Greinsfurth         45:17,57 

 22. Aichinger, Matthias        81 Ski Club Greinsfurth         45:18,43 

 23. Haslinger, Alexander       81 ATUS Amstetten               46:42,22 

 24. Muttenthaler, Martin       76 Leiben                       46:54,97 

 25. Voss, Markus               81 Grein                        47:10,93 

 26. Reiter, Michael            83 Artefex                      48:01,00 

 27. Katzensteiner, Thomas      78 Team Tomcat                  56:03,54 

Männer M30 

  1. Scheiflinger, Roland       75 NF St. Pölten                32:52,49 

  2. Wurm, Christian            73 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn      34:23,58 

  3. Boxhofer, Guenther         74 Tria Team NÖ West            37:44,14 

  4. Heigl, Engelbert           74 SKG-Welser Profile           37:45,21 

  5. Mille, Robert              71 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   38:25,65 

  6. Jandl, Mario               75 SC-Greinsfurth               38:50,77 

  7. Schoder, Hans-Juergen      75 Intersport Austria RadioGr   38:52,23 

  8. Mayerhofer, Guenther       74 LT Ferschnitz                39:07,03 

  9. Rosenberger, Georg         71 LT Ferschnitz                41:41,71 

 10. Reitbauer, Gerhard         71 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   41:51,71 

 11. Handlgruber, Peter         72 UTC Amstetten                42:21,60 

 12. Koeglberger, Thomas        74 Eybl Laufrad Steyr           42:33,33 

 13. Zehetgruber, Peter         71 Neufurth                     42:50,87 

 14. Beck, Matthias             75 Amstetten                    43:01,39 

 15. Haberfehlner, Peter        73 Amstetten                    43:14,25 

 16. Schierfshuber, Wolfgang    73 Ulmerfeld                    43:15,37 

 17. Steiner, Martin            73 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:18,34 

 18. Fehringer, Wolfgang        73 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   43:47,12 

 19. Schimbaeck, Erwin          73 TriRun Linz                  43:59,53 

 20. Lienbacher, Wolfgang       71 LT Zeillern                  44:26,63 

 21. Klauser, Andreas           73 Die Durchtrainierer          45:37,38 

 22. Mizda, Michael             71 Amstetten                    46:37,79 

 23. Seibezeder, Christoph      71 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:02,81 

 24. Pachner, Dieter            71 Amstetten                    49:14,13 

 25. Lienbacher, Johannes       72 LT Zeillern                  49:39,00 

 26. Wieringer, Michael         72 Mauer                        50:25,92 

 27. Mayrhofer, Robert          73 Wieselburg                   59:59,20 
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Männer M35 

  1. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        32:21,49 

  2. Bauer, Hermann             66 Ulpz Grieskirchen            34:26,87 

  3. Plank, Herbert             66 BSG Union Mauer              34:31,82 

  4. Kleemann, Josef            68 SVSG Lunz/See                37:24,14 

  5. Zehetner, Josef            66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:49,62 

  6. Hintermayr, Erich          69 ASKÖ Marchtrenk              37:51,03 

  7. Wolfram, Christoph         70 HSV Tria Amstetten           38:03,43 

  8. Wohlfarter, Erich          69 Scheibbs                     38:04,55 

  9. Raferzeder, Thomas         70 TSV St. Georgen/Gusen        38:17,23 

 10. Buder, Andreas             69 Union Waidhofen              38:33,44 

 11. Hintersteiner, Leo         66 Tria Team NÖ West            38:37,82 

 12. Neugebauer, Bernhard       69 LAC Amateure Steyr           38:50,96 

 13. Otto, Erich                66 BSG Union Mauer              39:34,41 

 14. Eckel, Christian           70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:37,85 

 15. Kromoser, Johannes         67 LT Ferschnitz                40:03,82 

 16. Groszsteiner, Manfred      68 LCV Senoner Euratsfeld       41:46,56 

 17. Schoenleitner, Erwin       67 FIT Sport GFM                41:50,12 

 18. Witz, Karl                 66 PV Amstetten                 41:56,67 

 19. Dr. Ebner, Stefan          66 Amstetten                    42:16,49 

 20. Berger-Steiner, Ferdinand  69 SV Gaflenz                   42:26,14 

 21. Lehenbauer, Hubert         70 SC Holiday                   42:57,23 

 22. Braun, Markus              69 Amstetten                    43:07,92 

 23. Nadlinger, Karl            69 BRD                          43:30,99 

 24. Langsenreither, Hannes     67 Rosenau                      44:30,52 

 25. Hinteregger, Ludwig        68 ÖAV Euratsfeld               44:43,27 

 26. Kunz, Christian            66 CHK 24                       45:26,05 

 27. Poechhacker, Ronny         66 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   46:24,68 

 28. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Amstetten                    47:22,75 

 29. Berger, Gerald             66 Amstetten                    47:48,70 

 30. Digruber, Peter            69 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:13,11 

 31. Schuller, Gerhard          70 FC Bachwirt                  48:18,22 

 32. Peham, Gerhard             66 Amstetten                    48:28,13 

 33. Griessenberger, Markus     69 LT Amstetten                 48:28,34 

 34. Kugler, Herbert            67 Amstetten                    49:25,12 

 35. Dorner, Johann             69 St. Georgen                  49:26,09 

 36. Ebner, Stefan              66 LT Zeillern                  49:26,43 

 37. Riegler, Gerhard           67 Amstetten                    52:33,23 

 38. Kubak, Johann              68 Amstetten                    53:25,03 

 39. Lachinger, Werner          68 Sportstudio Haas             55:51,09 

 40. Plank, Herbert             66 Blindenmarkt                 59:38,74 
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Männer M40 

  1. Pernsteiner, Walter        64 LAC Amateure Steyr           32:35,71 

  2. Herzog, Josef              63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        34:37,67 

  3. Steinkellner, Alois        63 BSG Union Mauer              36:13,59 

  4. Jungwirth, Wolfgang        61 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:15,95 

  5. Fuesselberger, Johannes    62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:55,91 

  6. Hrubicek, Karl             62 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   37:14,23 

  7. Buchberger, Heinrich       61 Trirun Linz                  37:28,47 

  8. Rafetseder, Johann         61 SC-Greinsfurth               37:56,81 

  9. Frehsner, Kurt             64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:11,25 

 10. Hoelblinger, Kurt          61 Mitterbach                   38:39,70 

 11. Etlinger, Franz            65 LT Amstetten                 39:31,13 

 12. Riesenhuber, Christian     61 ESV                          39:35,32 

 13. Keiblinger, Peter          61 www.agk.at                   39:44,72 

 14. Hartl, Rainer              62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        39:49,83 

 15. Wieser, Leopold            61 LT Ferschnitz                39:57,79 

 16. Helm, Anton                64 Amstetten                    40:06,51 

 17. Gutenbrunner, Helmut       65 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   40:36,20 

 18. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:45,23 

 19. Neidhart, Thomas           61 Amstetten                    40:49,45 

 20. Teufel, Gerhard            62 Sparkasse Amstetten          40:57,77 

 21. Mayrhofer, Anton           63 SC-Greinsfurth               41:04,94 

 22. Schachner, Johann          65 Union Ybbsitz                41:39,61 

 23. Brunner, Guenter           63 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   41:49,10 

 24. Mille, Alfred              64 Neufurth                     41:52,34 

 25. Paumann, Walter            63 LCU Euratsfeld               41:58,97 

 26. Strasser, Udo              63 Union Vorchdorf              42:01,20 

 27. Spreitz, Anton             65 LT Zeillern                  42:10,50 

 28. Eilenberger, Josef         64 Neuhofen                     42:52,59 

 29. Weinberger, Karl           63 ULC Ardagger                 43:18,79 

 30. Schaub, Guenter            65 SC-Greinsfurth               44:07,83 

 31. Rigl, Hermann              61 ASKÖ Luftenberg              44:28,47 

 32. Reisinger, Johann          64 Judo Center Ybbstal          44:33,19 

 33. Nekola, Manfred            63 LT Laingerhof                44:35,92 

 34. Bieringer, Rudolf          61 Zeillern                     44:36,24 

 35. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LT Amstetten                 44:48,93 

 36. Kloimwieder, Walter jun.   63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:49,72 

 37. Nussbaummueller, Johannes  61 Donaumandl Wallsee           45:14,12 

 38. Popp, Juergen              64 Amstetten                    47:29,68 

 39. Stebegg, Franz             63 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   48:08,20 

 40. Schindlegger, Hubert       61 LT Amstetten                 49:45,52 

 41. Roislehner, Michael        62 Kematen                      49:47,43 

 42. Langreither, Andreas       64 Amstetten                    50:40,08 

 43. Koci, Guenther             64 Bruckbach                    52:15,88 

 44. Kriechbauer, Johann        62 LT Amstetten                 52:51,52 

 45. Wansch, Paul               62 Amstetten                    53:38,41 

 46. Nussbaumer, Reinhard       62 Amstetten                    57:10,59 

 47. Blutsch, Armin             61 Amstetten                  1:06:10,57 
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Männer M45 

  1. Stockmaier, Hubert         56 Eybl Laufrad Steyr           37:00,30 

  2. Panner, Robert             59 HSV Melk                     37:00,83 

  3. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:26,39 

  4. Katzenschlaeger, Stefan    60 Run4fun Voest Linz           37:28,01 

  5. Grausam, Ernst             57 LT Ferschnitz                38:08,26 

  6. Eberl, Manfred             60 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       38:40,90 

  7. Kefer, Fritz               56 Sport Union Ybbsitz          39:01,04 

  8. Datzberger, Willi          59 LT Ferschnitz                40:17,55 

  9. Dorner, Josef              60 MRST                         40:24,17 

 10. Fuesselberger, Andreas     60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:22,55 

 11. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:40,33 

 12. Scheidl, Hubert            60 LT St. Georgen               42:44,01 

 13. Dollfuss, Helmut           56 Allhartsberg                 43:02,52 

 14. Aigner, Franz              60 Amstetten                    44:11,49 

 15. Raab, Karl                 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:22,45 

 16. Himmelbauer, Erwin         59 LT Amstetten                 45:47,81 

 17. Hofmacher, Ernst           59 Waidhofen                    46:49,86 

 18. Wurzenberger, Josef        56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:27,33 

 19. Treiblmaier, Horst         59 Blindenmarkt                 47:43,05 

 20. Haberhauer, Ernst          57 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   47:58,86 

 21. Salzer, Johann             60 Ybbs                         48:00,89 

 22. Hubegger, Klaus            57 RK Amstetten                 48:03,31 

 23. Ritt, Johann               56 LAC Amateure Steyr           48:30,14 

 24. Dr. Hoebarth, Karl         56 Amstetten                    53:23,20 

 25. Dr. Bachner, Gerhard       58 Amstetten                    53:41,31 

 26. Dr. Muttenthaler, Harald   58 Amstetten                    53:41,88 

 27. Pfiffinger, Gerhard        57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        54:03,65 

 28. Koutni, Robert             56 NF St. Pölten                56:29,03 

 29. Schueller, Christian       60 Amstetten                    58:24,79 

 30. Walter, Franz              57 Amstetten                  1:06:10,85 

Männer M50 

  1. Wegerer, Karl              55 ULC Ardagger                 36:17,25 

  2. Winter, Johann             54 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           37:33,84 

  3. Resnitschek, Helfried      52 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:14,04 

  4. Piringer, Johann           51 St. Peter/Au                 40:16,15 

  5. Zappini, Ezio              52 Pergine                      41:18,88 

  6. Blutsch, Hans              51 Wien                         42:15,21 

  7. Schuberth, Oswald          54 LAC Amateure Steyr           43:20,33 

  8. Bevilacqua, Romeo          55 Pergine                      43:22,19 

  9. Laengauer, Gerhard         51 Waidhofen                    43:40,35 

 10. Berger, Franz              53 ULC Ardagger                 45:07,65 

 11. Kranzer, Konrad            51 Tsv Grein                    47:07,80 

 12. Burian, Wolfgang           53 Steyr                        48:49,18 

 13. Rab, Karl                  53 Wien                         49:37,93 

 14. Hochhaltinger, Herbert     52 Amstetten                    49:47,08 

 15. Hajicek, Frantisek         51 SPSVD JIstenbnice            51:07,12 

 16. Wieser, Helmut             51 LT Amstetten                 52:44,27 

 17. Morawetz, Peter            52 Amstetten                    53:01,51 
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Männer M55 

  1. Jandl, Willibald           49 ULC Ardagger                 40:14,60 

  2. Weis, Manfred              49 SU Waidhofen                 41:02,83 

  3. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:02,67 

  4. Stockner, Ernst            49 SU-Waidhofen                 44:54,99 

  5. Hagl, Dominik              46 LCU Pyhra                    46:19,29 

  6. Obermann, Franz            48 NF St. Pölten                48:04,25 

  7. Gansch, Ernst              47 Amstetten                    48:32,44 

  8. Grabenschweiger, Johann    48 ÖAV Amstetten                52:45,89 

Männer M60 

  1. Voellenkle, Joerg          43 ASKÖ Luftenberg              44:16,74 

  2. Digruber, Hans-Otto        45 Amstetten                    47:44,45 

  3. Gstettenhofer, Fritz       43 LT Amstetten                 48:46,22 

  4. Grim, Herbert              42 Donaumandl Wallsee           50:21,30 

  5. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:59,01 

Männer M70 

  1. Altecker, Johann           36 St. Florian                  43:24,42 

  2. Schuech, Othmar            37 LT Amstetten                 52:47,04 

  3. Fischer, Alois             37 SVSG Lunz/See                53:05,28 

  4. Huebl, Werner              39 LT Amstetten                 54:56,09 

Männer M65 

  1. Oppel, Rudolf              30 ASKÖ Marchtrenk              49:27,98 

  2. Hintermayr, Walter         35 ASKÖ Marchtrenk              51:15,44 

  3. Schaufler, Viktor          35 LT Amstetten                 54:26,00 

  4. Weiss, Franz               35 TC Neumarkt                1:04:07,46 

Frauen 

  1. Grausam, Stefanie          85 HSV Tria Amstetten           43:39,52 

  2. Dopsitschek, Verena        77 UBWC Amstetten               44:28,09 

  3. Resch, Kathrin             83 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        45:32,04 

  4. Winter, Romana             77 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs           47:09,16 

  5. Hochleitner, Sigrid        81 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:02,00 

  6. Pfiffinger, Manuela        81 SC-Greinsfurth               54:03,35 

  7. Haslinger, Marina          84 ATUS Amstetten               54:27,55 

  8. Flankl, Anita              76 SC Holiday                 1:09:41,78 

Frauen W30 

  1. Berger-Steiner, Monika     72 SV Gaflenz                   45:57,84 

  2. Buder, Bettina             71 Union Waidhofen              46:51,36 

  3. Fromhund, Regina           71 Winklarn                     48:41,25 

  4. Taschl, Nina               71 BSG Mauer                    50:21,47 

  5. Gaspar, Martina            74 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        51:21,07 

  6. Wiesinger-Scharner, Doris  75 Wang                         52:14,50 

  7. Schweighofer, Sonja        71 LT Amstetten                 53:35,34 

  8. Moerixbauer, Birgit        72 Waidhofen                    53:47,27 

  9. Raffetseder, Monika        72 Amstetten                    54:52,62 
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Frauen W35 

  1. Ehebruster, Karin          68 ESV                          47:04,92 

  2. Wimmer, Theresa            66 Behamberg                    47:45,49 

  3. Walter, Andrea             67 Donaumandl Wallsee           48:07,82 

  4. Gstettenhofer, Gabi        67 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        51:58,43 

  5. Ober, Silvia               68 Hollenstein                  52:41,69 

  6. Siebenbrunner, Elke        70 Amstetten                    52:57,97 

  7. Steindl, Lucia             70 SC-Greinsfurth               53:00,04 

  8. Deinhofer, Anita           70 SV Hochleitner               55:30,94 

  9. Böheim, Marion             70 LT Amstetten                 59:58,47 

Frauen W40 

  1. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK-Voest                     38:35,02 

  2. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 ULC Ardagger                 38:57,37 

  3. Strasser-Liebminger, Gundul61 LT Laingerhof                44:35,20 

  4. Schuberth, Gerda           64 LAC Amateure Steyr           45:48,23 

  5. Pils, Elvira               62 ESV                          47:43,42 

  6. Langeder, Theresia         61 Raika Racers Amstetten       48:05,42 

  7. Riesenhuber, Barbara       65 ESV                          48:12,77 

  8. Steiner, Susanne           63 Amstetten                    49:06,17 

  9. Muttenthaler, Maria        61 Amstetten                    52:29,45 

 10. Keiblinger, Anneliese      63 www.agk.at                   53:02,17 

 11. Lichtenschopf, Birgit      64 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   54:43,15 

 12. Buerbaumer, Eva            65 Amstetten                    54:53,82 

Frauen W45  

  1. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:45,19 

  2. Zickbauer, Monika          58 NF St. Pölten                49:40,31 

  3. Seiche, Waltraud           58 LT Winklarn                  53:46,44 

  4. Grabenschweiger, Helga     60 LT Amstetten                 55:11,14 

  5. Raab, Gabi                 60 Ferschnitz                   57:19,44 

  6. Lorenz, Erika              57 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        58:49,98 

  7. Kohout, Maria              58 LT Amstetten                 59:01,35 

Frauen W50 

  1. Wedl, Maria                55 Union Waidhofen              39:42,18 

  2. Gruber, Gabriele           52 LT Amstetten                 48:06,10 

  3. Schindlecker, Maria        53 Winklarn                     48:47,12 

  4. Wagner Maria               52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       50:20,72 

  5. Obermann, Traude           52 NF St. Pölten                52:12,97 

  6. Planickova, Eva            54 VS Tabor CR                  58:32,46 

Frauen W55 

  1. Hoelbl, Gertraud           48 LT Sonntagberg               53:42,62 

  2. Klein, Maria               47 ATUS Hausmening              54:54,08 

  3. Wieser, Hilde              48 LT Amstetten                 57:56,24 

Frauen W60 

  1. Fischer, Marianne          41 SVSG Lunz/See                54:59,23 

  2. Haberfehlner, Waltraut     43 LT Amstetten                 56:04,03 

  3. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        57:46,12 
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Junioren 

  1. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:36,17 

  2. Bevilacqua, Andreas        88 Pergine                      38:41,71 

  3. Schwarentorer, Pirmin      89 VCA City Center Amstetten    39:29,52 

  4. Rab, Nikolaus              87 Wien                         44:20,82 

  5. Digruber, Rene             86 Neumarkt                     44:36,71 

  6. Hinterhoelzl, Lukas        89 HSV Melk                     45:22,07 

  7. Stebegg, Florian           89 BSG mondi bp austria Radio   48:07,31 

  8. Hochhaltinger, Thomas      86 Amstetten                    49:43,19 

Juniorinnen 

  1. Malpaga, Anneke            88 Pergine                      41:37,47 

  2. Hvelplund, Agnete          86 Brorup                       42:15,20 

  3. Visentin, Sara             87 Pergine                      42:20,40 

  4. Touka, Fatima              89 Pergine                      44:10,62 

  5. Obereigner, Ulla           89 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:23,47 

  6. Alesi, Jacqueline          89 Team Tomcat                1:02:58,81 

Schüler 

  1. Riegler, Simon             90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        41:15,68 

  2. Szegedi, Stephan           90 Team Tomcat                  43:09,20 

  3. Etlinger, Karlheinz        90 Amstetten                    45:24,67 

  4. Fellner, Martin            90 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:32,34 

  5. Ingerl, Manuel             90 Amstetten                    46:32,75 

  6. Scharenthorer, Yannick     90 TT Union Waidhofen           48:31,57 

  7. Reisinger, Niklas          93 Amstetten                    49:48,16 

  8. Fichtiner, Michael         91 Viehdorf                     50:04,04 

  9. Arthofer, Thomas           93 SHS                          52:03,04 

 10. Hofschweiger, Daniel       90 Neufurth                     52:32,36 

 11. Meder, Oliver              92 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        55:16,62 

 12. Schueller, Felix           93 Amstetten                    56:12,50 

 13. Schoenberger, Lukas        93 SHS                          59:55,88 

Schülerinnen 

  1. Riegler, Verena            91 Amstetten                    47:44,95 

  2. Kammleithner, Carina       91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:22,53 

  3. Malleier, Christina        91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        49:18,25 

  4. Schweighofer, Anna         91 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        53:27,38 

 

 


